services as follows: 

§ 4.1 Compensation 

§ 4.1.1 For the services described in Section 2.1, Section 2.2, and the Owner’s Request for Qualifications, 

the CMAR contractor shall be compensated the fixed, lump sum pre-construction services fee of One 

Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00). The GMP for all phases of the project shall be 

delivered on or prior to day 335 of the overall Part A: pre-construction services contract (i.e. 90% 

Construction Documents).  Should actual labor and/or expenses exceed the man-hours and stipulated fixed